



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021 02:00 PM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E3U93-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** SANTA ROSA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 06/30/22 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42214237206 (*)
Contract Desc: MILTON MAINTENANCE - CLEAN OUTFALL DITCH MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$361,272.50	100.00%
2	MACO PARTNERS INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$498,170.00	137.89%
3	GROUND WRX LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$550,670.40	152.43%
4	EXECUTIVE LANDSCAPING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$624,995.00	173.00%
5	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$663,572.40	183.68%
6	ROADS, INC. OF NWF	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,191,440.00	329.79%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E3U93-R0
District: District 3 **Counties:** SANTA ROSA **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 06/30/22 COMPLETION DATE **Project(s):** 42214237206 (*)

Contract Descr: MILTON MAINTENANCE - CLEAN OUTFALL DITCH MAINTENANCE

The Improvements under this Work Document-Driven Contract consist of cleaning vegetation and sediment from outfall ditches for the state roadway system within Santa Rosa County. The purpose of this work is to remove fallen trees, remove or mulch woody vegetation, remove or mulch overhanging limbs, remove sediment from concrete ditches and remove other debris located within the outfall ditch areas to maintain maximum drainage functionality. Sediment removal is limited to the concrete ditch bottoms where sediment exceeds 3 inches in depth. The ditch width specified in the pay item(s) shall include both the ditch bottom width and the previously maintained side slope. Access to ditches may be limited. Contractor should have a plan to perform all necessary work from within the limits of the ditch. If right of entry is required, the contractor is responsible for obtaining permission from the landowner and restoring the property to original condition at no cost to the Department. Non-woody vegetation may be left in place after cutting. Onsite disposal of mulched woody vegetation will be allowed provided there are no downstream drainage structures present, and mulch does not exceed one and one-half (1.5) inches in depth at any location. Maintenance of traffic, mobilization, demobilization, tipping fees and erosion control will be incidental to the pay items listed.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) COLLINS LAND SERVICES, INC.		(2) MACO PARTNERS INC		(3) GROUND WRX LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF								
0005 E110 72 CLEAN OUTFALL DITCH, 15-30' WIDE		42,275.000 LF	4.75000	200,806.25	6.00000	253,650.00	7.56000	319,599.00
0010 E110 73 CLEAN OUTFALL DITCH, GREATER THAN 30' WIDE		30,565.000 LF	5.25000	160,466.25	8.00000	244,520.00	7.56000	231,071.40
0001 ROADSIDE DITCHES- Section Totals: CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF)				\$361,272.50		\$498,170.00		\$550,670.40
Contract Grand Totals:				\$361,272.50		\$498,170.00		550,670.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021

Call Order: 006

Contract: E3U93-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) EXECUTIVE LANDSCAPING, INC.		(5) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(6) ROADS, INC. OF NWF	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF								
0005 E110 72 CLEAN OUTFALL DITCH, 15-30' WIDE		42,275.000 LF	9.00000	380,475.00	9.11000	385,125.25	13.00000	549,575.00
0010 E110 73 CLEAN OUTFALL DITCH, GREATER THAN 30' WIDE		30,565.000 LF	8.00000	244,520.00	9.11000	278,447.15	21.00000	641,865.00
0001 ROADSIDE DITCHES- Section Totals: CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF)				\$624,995.00		\$663,572.40		\$1,191,440.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$624,995.00		\$663,572.40		1,191,440.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 03210610 June 10, 2021 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E3U93-R0

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD: AWARD AND EXECUTION CONTINGENT UPON BUDGET AVAILABILITY